

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD
FIRST APPEAL No.1125 OF 2010

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Coram: Shrihri P. Davare, J. Date : 06.01.2011.

1. Heard Shri G.C. Nawandar, learned Advocate for the appellants and Shri P.J. Sonawane learned A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
2. Learned Counsel Shri Nawandar for the appellants submit that connected first appeal Nos. 2448 of 2009, 2447 of 2009 and 2445 of 2009 have been admitted by this court.
3. Hence, admit. Learned A.G.P. Shri Sonawane, upon admission of the appeal, waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
4. Call for record and proceedings from the concerned court.

5. Present appeal be tagged and heard along with the said three first appeals.

(SHRIHARI P. DAVARE, J.)

pnd/fa1125.10