



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

940 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2448 OF 2009

Sarjerao Rakhmaji Late
VERSUS
The State Of Mah And Ors

...

Mr. Kadam Parmeshwar R. (consent Obtained), Advocate for Appellant
Mr. D. J. Patil, AGP for Respondents/State
Mrs. Bharaswadkar Patil Kalpalata, Advocate for Respondent No.3

...

AND

941 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2452 OF 2009

Waman Kesuba Late L.rs. Dnyanoba Waman Late And Anr
VERSUS
The State Of Mah And Ors

...

Mr. Kadam Parmeshwar R. (consent Obtained), Advocate for Appellant
Mr. S. B. Jadhav, AGP for Respondents/State
Ms. Bharaswadkar Kalpalata and Mr. Anand P Chawre, Advocate for
Respondent No.3

...

AND

942 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1125 OF 2010

Rakhmaji Kesuba Late L.rs. Baban Rakhmaji Late And Ors
VERSUS
The State Of Mah And Ors

...

Mr. Kadam Parmeshwar R (consent Obtained), Advocate for Appellant
Mr. A. A. A. Khan, AGP for Respondents/State
Mr. Sunil Prabhudeo Sonpawale, Advocate for Respondent No.3

....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 14.11.2025

PER COURT :-

1. These matters, along with First Appeal No.2447 of 2009, can be amicably settled in the ensuing Maha Lok Adalat scheduled on 13.12.2025.
2. The parties and their respective advocates are directed to remain present before the Maha Lok Adalat on the said date.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

HRJadhav