



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1125 OF 2010

Rakhmaji Kesuba Late L.Rs. Baban Rakhmaji Late and others  
VERSUS  
The State of Maharashtra and others

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. M.P. Tripathi h/f Mr. P.R. Kadam  
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.G. Sangle  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. S.P. Sonpawale  
Advocate for Respondents : Mrs. Kalpalata Patil Bharaswadkar

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2448 OF 2009  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2447 OF 2009  
WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2452 OF 2009

.....

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**  
**DATED : 24<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

Learned advocate for the appellants submits that he will  
move a praecipe for tagging all these matters together. Stand over to  
30.04.2026.

**(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)**

rlj/